CHAPTER 62 FORMERLY HOUSE BILL NO. 114

AN ACT TO AMEND TITLE 16 OF THE DELAWARE CODE RELATING TO THE FEE FOR ISSUANCE OF MARRIAGE CERTIFICATES.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE:

Section 1. Amend §3132(b), Title 16 of the Delaware Code by inserting the following after the figure "\$25" and before the period "." at the end of the first sentence:

", except that upon production of a valid military identification card, active members of the military and their spouses shall be exempt from paying such fee.".

Approved June 26, 2009